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1 EUROPEAN ABS / RMBS ACTIVITY AND PERFORMANCE 
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Prime European RMBS performance 

 

 Arrears and default levels continue 

their gradual improvement in Spain 

and Portugal, while seemingly 

stabilizing in Italy.  

 Prepayment rates seem to have 

bottomed just above 2% in Portugal 

and Italy, and increased by approx. 

100bps to reach 4% in Spain. 

 

 

 
Note: Indices based on own data collection of a broad sample of seasoned RMBS transactions.   

Source: Trustee reports and Cartesia.  
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European ABS / RMBS market activity 

 

 After a challenging Q4 2014, the European quantitative easing, which started in March this year, brought additional 

support to ABS and fixed income markets in general.  

 Top UK/Dutch AAAs (first pay bonds) are stable and trade around EUR3M + 30bps (-30bps vs. one year ago); 

 Peripheral first pay bonds further tightened and trade around EUR3M + 70bps (-10bps vs. end of 2014); 

 Mezzanine and subordinated bonds continue to be actively traded, with IRRs very rarely exceeding 5-6% even in 
distressed situations.  

 
 
EVOLUTION OF RMBS SPREADS OVER EUR3M 

   

AAA RMBS spreads  A RMBS spreads 

  

 

 
Source:  Merrill Lynch BOA for 3-5 year WAL bonds.   
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2 PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE 
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A. Cash Flow 
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Cash flow receipts for the quarter ended 31/03/2015 

 

 Quarterly cash flow amounted to EUR 595k, derived primarily from the Ludgate and Lusitano 3 residual positions.   

 
   

Cash flow receipt for the quarter  Actual vs. forecast since Q4 2009 

 (EUR) 

 

 

 Quarterly cash flow (EUR 000s) 

 
Cumulative cash flow (EUR 000s) 

 

Transactions Actual Forecast Delta

Lusitano 3 114,284         63,767            50,517           

Lusitano 5 -                -                  -                

Pastor 2 4,338             4,929              (592)

Pastor 3 -                -                  -                

Pastor 4 -                -                  -                

Pastor 5 -                -                  -                

Sestante 4A1 11,335           19,504            (8,169)

Gems C 9,775             9,750              25                  

Semper 06G -                

Minotaure 04 -                -                  -                

Ludgate 06-1 455,612         507,890          (52,278)

TOTAL 595,344         605,841         (10,497)
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Forecast cash flow 

 

 
 

Forecast cash flow from Q2 2015 onwards 

 

 

(EUR 000s) Cumulative

Period Period CF Cumulative CF % Total % Total

Q2-4 2015 2,000             2,000                      4.8% 4.8%

2016 2,605             4,605                      6.3% 11.1%

2017 2,514             7,119                      6.1% 17.2%

2018 7,024             14,143                    16.9% 34.1%

2019 10,773           24,916                    26.0% 60.0%

2020 5,885             30,801                    14.2% 74.2%

2021 3,998             34,799                    9.6% 83.8%

2022 669                35,468                    1.6% 85.5%

Beyond 6,035             41,503                    14.5% 100.0%

TOTAL 41,503           100.0%

Total forecast cash flow of 

EUR 41.5m  
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Forecast cash flow   (cont'd) 

 

(EUR 000s) Spain Portugal Italy Germany France UK TOTAL EETI

Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Minotaure Ludgate Qtly Annual Cumulative

HISTORICAL

Q3 2009 86                    -                -                 -             59                 77                 -                25                213                13                891                

Q4 2009 430                  -                -                 -             34                 75                 -                19                210                -              1,166             2,057                

Q1 2010 337                  -                -                 -             -                0                   -                18                190                26                960                

Q2 2010 235                  -                -                 -             75                 -                -                17                233                6                  952                

Q3 2010 59                    -                -                 -             205               -                -                18                264                6                  940                

Q4 2010 160                  -                -                 -             -                -                20                216                8                  802                3,655                3,655                

Q1 2011 316                  -                -                 -             85                 -                -                22                132                10                968                

Q2 2011 385                  -                -                 -             529               -                25                 23                214                13                1,595             

Q3 2011 222                  -                -                 -             350               -                25                 27                249                11                1,307             

Q4 2011 169                  -                -                 -             273               -                19                 28                177                11                8,746             12,616              16,271              

Q1 2012 235                  -                -                 -             487               -                20                 27                189                2                  1,215             

Q2 2012 170                  -                -                 -             388               -                15                 22                134                2                  4,961             

Q3 2012 91                    -                -                 -             282               -                14                 17                99                  5                  655                

Q4 2012 7                      -                -                 -             -                -                11                 12                -                 5                  175                7,006                23,277              

Q1 2013 7                      -                -                 -             5                   -                11                 11                -                 7                  178                

Q2 2013 -                   -                -                 -             -                -                13                 12                -                 14                6,131             

Q3 2013 14                    -                -                 -             203               -                12                 11                -                 14                255                

Q4 2013 -                   -                -                 -             110               -                11                 12                -                 1                  134                6,698                29,975              

Q1 2014 -                   -                -                 -             183               -                10                 12                -                 4                  209                

Q2 2014 -                   -                -                 -             78                 -                12                 13                -                 291              394                

Q3 2014 -                   -                -                 -             247               -                13                 13                -                 577              850                

Q4 2014 29                    -                -                 -             237               -                12                 11                -                 575              864                2,317                32,292              

Q1 2015 4                      114               11                 10                456              595                595                   32,887              

FORECAST

Sum CF 5,132               -                1,401             -             9,502            8,519            89                 5,223           3,210             8,427           41,503           8,427            Totals

% Total 12.4% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 22.9% 20.5% 0.2% 12.6% 7.7% 20.3% 100.0% Yearly Cumulative

Q2 2015 2 5                      -                 85                 -                13                 9                  -                 528              640                640                   

Q3 2015 3 5                      -                 155               -                13                 10                -                 517              700                1,340                

Q4 2015 4 6                      -                 126               -                13                 10                -                 506              660                2,000                2,000                

Q1 2016 5 6                      -                 167               -                1                   10                -                 490              674                2,674                

Q2 2016 6 6                      -                 156               -                1                   10                -                 475              648                3,322                

Q3 2016 7 7                      -                 163               -                1                   10                -                 460              641                3,963                

Q4 2016 8 7                      -                 179               -                1                   10                -                 446              642                2,605                4,605                

Q1 2017 9 7                      -                 162               -                1                   10                -                 426              606                5,211                

Q2 2017 10 7                      -                 151               -                1                   10                -                 407              576                5,787                

Q3 2017 11 8                      -                 155               -                1                   11                -                 388              563                6,350                

Q4 2017 12 8                      -                 379               -                1                   11                -                 371              769                2,514                7,119                

Q1 2018 13 8                      -                 383               -                1                   11                -                 346              749                7,868                

Q2 2018 14 8                      -                 382               -                1                   11                -                 322              724                8,593                

Q3 2018 15 9                      -                 382               541               1                   11                -                 301              1,244             9,836                

Q4 2018 16 9                      -                 371               3,634            1                   11                -                 281              4,307             7,024                14,143              

Q1 2019 17 9                      -                 2,737            129               1                   11                -                 253              3,141             17,284              

Q2 2019 18 9                      -                 100               128               1                   11                -                 228              477                17,761              

Q3 2019 19 5,010               -                 100               122               1                   12                -                 205              5,450             23,211              

Q4 2019 20 -                   -                 91                 122               1                   12                -                 1,479           1,705             10,773              24,916              

Q1 2020 21 -                   -                 94                 122               1                   12                -                 -              230                25,146              

Q2 2020 22 -                   -                 93                 121               1                   5,012           -                 -              5,226             30,372              

Q3 2020 23 -                   -                 92                 117               1                   -               -                 -              210                30,582              

Q4 2020 24 -                   -                 86                 115               18                 -               -                 -              219                5,885                30,801              

Q1 2021 25 -                   -                 87                 115               10                 3,210             -              3,422             34,223              

Q2 2021 26 -                   -                 85                 113               0                   -              198                34,421              

Q3 2021 27 -                   -                 85                 108               0                   -              193                34,615              

Q4 2021 28 -                   -                 77                 108               -                -              185                3,998                34,799              

Q1 2022 29 -                   -                 79                 108               -                -              187                34,986              

Q2 2022 30 -                   -                 77                 106               -                -              183                35,169              

Q3 2022 31 -                   -                 77                 101               -                -              178                35,348              

Q4 2022 32 -                   -                 70                 51                 -                -              121                669                   35,468              

Q1 2023 33 -                   -                 72                 51                 -                -              123                35,591              

Q2 2023 34 -                   -                 70                 49                 -                -              120                35,710              

Q3 2023 35 -                   -                 70                 46                 -                -              116                35,826              

Q4 2023 36 -                   1,401             63                 45                 -                -              1,509             1,867                37,335              

Q1 2024 37 -                   -                 65                 45                 -                -              110                37,445              

Q2 2024 38 -                   -                 63                 44                 -                -              107                37,551              

Q3 2024 39 -                   -                 62                 41                 -                -              103                37,655              

Q4 2024 40 -                   -                 57                 40                 -                -              98                  417                   37,752              

Q1 2025 41 -                   -                 58                 40                 -                -              97                  37,849              

Q2 2025 42 -                   -                 56                 39                 -                -              94                  37,944              

Q3 2025 43 -                   -                 55                 35                 -                -              91                  38,034              

Q4 2025 44 -                   -                 1,387            35                 -                -              1,422             1,705                39,457              

Q1 2026 45 -                   -                 -                35                 -                -              35                  39,491              

Q2 2026 46 -                   -                 -                34                 -                -              34                  39,525              

Q3 2026 47 -                   -                 -                31                 -              31                  39,556              

Q4 2026 48 -                   -                 -                30                 -              30                  129                   39,586              

Q1 2027 49 -                   -                 -                30                 -              30                  39,616              

Q2 2027 50 -                   -                 -                29                 -              29                  39,645              

Q3 2027 51 -                   -                 -                26                 -              26                  39,671              

Q4 2027 52 -                   -                 -                26                 -              26                  111                   39,697              

Q1 2028 53 -                   -                 -                25                 -              25                  39,722              

Q2 2028 54 -                   -                 -                24                 -              24                  39,747              

Q3 2028 55 -                   -                 -                23                 -              23                  39,770              

Q4 2028 56 -                   -                 -                22                 -              22                  95                     39,792              

Q1 2029 57 -                   -                 -                1,711            -              1,711             41,503              
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Net present values at different discount rates 

 

 

(EUR 000s) 

 
Net present values at different discount rates 

 

 

Cash flow multiples at different discount rates (total cash flow / net present value) 

 

Note: Net present values presented in the above tables marginally differ from accounting book values as their calculation is based on simplified 
assumptions of end of quarter cash flow receipts and quarterly compounding.   

 

 

Discount Rate Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Minotaure Ludgate Total

6.14% 3,937            -             831             -          7,136         5,814         76              3,845        2,244          7,282        30,848        

7.64% 3,699            -             735             -          6,700         5,353         73              3,578        2,063          7,044        29,141        

